

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6996 OF 2001

KAMALAKSHY AMMA SARADA AMMA AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA PILLAI V. PILLAI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dt.12.09.2007)

Date: 23/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Even on second call none appears on behalf of the
appellants. The appeal is dismissed qua respondent No.1.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6996 OF 2001

KAMALAKSHY AMMA SARADA AMMA & ANR.
APPELLANTS

...

VERSUS

KRISHNA PILLAI V. PILLAI(DEAD) & ORS.
RESPONDENTS

...

ORDER

Even on second call none appears on behalf of the
appellants. The appeal is dismissed qua respondent No.1.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

NEW DELHI,
OCTOBER 23, 2007.