

x

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6996 OF 2001

KAMALAKSHY AMMA SARADA AMMA AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA PILLAI R. NAIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(With I.As.1 & 2 - appln. for recalling of Court's order dated
23.10.2007 and to restore appeal against respondent No.1 and
c/delay in filing appln. for restoration)

Date: 04/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The order dated 23.10.2007 dismissing the appeal qua
respondent No.1 is recalled. Four weeks' time is granted to bring
the L.Rs. on record. Call the matter after four weeks. The
defective application for bringing the L.Rs. shall be rectified by
tomorrow, i.e. 05.03.2008.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master