

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6996 OF 2001

KAMALAKSHY AMMA SARADA AMMA AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA PILLAI R. NAIR(D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and office report))

Date: 18/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. S.N.Jha, Adv.for
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6996 OF 2001

Kamalakshy Amma Sarada Amma & Another

..Appellants

versus

Krishna Pillai R. Nair (D) & Others

..Respondents

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in this appeal and it is, accordingly,
dismissed.

No order as to costs.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 18, 2009.

.....J.
[B.SUDERSHAN REDDY]